
XLI. CONTINGENT FUH)

For fund subsidies for contingencies as indicated hereunder. 

Neu Appropriations, by Purpose

700.000,000

Current Operating Expenditures

Personal
Services

Haintenance 
and Other 
Operating 
Expenses

A. PURPOSE

1. Fund Subsidies for Contingencies 

TOTAL, HEN APPROPRIATIONS

Capital
Outlays Total

P 40,000,000 P 360,000,000 P 300,000,000 P 700,000,000 

P 40,000,000 P 360,000,000 P 300,000,000 P 700,000,000

SD6C12I Provisions •
1. Adiinistration of the Fund. The aiount herein authorized for this Fund shall be adiinistered by the Office of the President.

No aiount shall be released and disbursed froi this Fund lithout the prior approval of the President of the Philippines.

2. Use of the Fund. The aiount herein appropriated shall be used to fund the requireients of nei and/or urgent projects and 
activities that need to be iipleiented during the year, including the cost of local and foreign travels of the President.

Nei Appropriations, by Object of Expenditures 

(In Thousand Pesos)

A. Purpose

Current Operating Expenditures 

Personal Services 

01 Total Personal Services

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 

Total Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 

Total Current Operating Expenditures

Capital Outlays 

Total Capital Outlays 

TOTAL NEN APPROPRIATIONS

40,000

40,000

360,000

360,000

400.000

300,000

300,000

700,000
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GENERAL SUHNARY 
CONTINGENT FUND

Current Operating Expenditures

A. Contingent Fund

Total Hea Appropriations, Contingent Fund

Personal
Services

Maintenance 
and Other 
Operating 
Expenses

Capital
Outlays Total

1 40,000,000 P 360,000,000 P 300,000,000 P 700,000,000

40,000,000 P 360,000,000 P 300,000,000 P 700,000,000


